#### **DOCUMENT 00 41 13.1**

#### **BID FORM - PACKAGE A, GENERAL TRADES**

| 10:   | Governing Board of Mountain View Los Aitos High School District ("District") |              |              |  |  |
|-------|--|--------------|--------------|--|--|
| From: | PLANT  | CONSTRUCTION | COMPANY, UP. |  |  |
|       | (Proper Name   | of Bidder)   | •            |  |  |

Total Bid. The undersigned declares that the Contract Documents including, without limitation, the Invitation
to Bid, the Instructions to Bidders, and the Special Conditions have been read, and agrees and proposes to
furnish all necessary labor, materials, and equipment to perform and furnish all work in accordance with the
terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including, without limitation, the Drawings and
Specifications for the following project:

Los Altos High School Music Building Modernization

**Bid Package A, General Trades** 

("Work" or "Contract")

and will accept in full payment for that Work the following total lump sum amount, all taxes included:

| TOTAL BASE BID   |                      |
|--|----------------------|
| NOTE: IF THERE ARE ALLOWANCES IDENTIFIED IN THIS BID FORM, INCLUDE ANY ALLOWANCE (S) AMOUNTS IN THESE BID AMOUNTS. | \$ 1,012,541 Dollars |

- Additive/Deductive Alternates: Descriptions of alternates are primarily scope definitions and do not necessarily detail the full range of materials and processes needed to complete the construction. [None]
- 3. <u>Unit Price(s)</u>. The Bidder's Base Bid includes the following unit price(s), which the Bidder must provide and the District may, at its discretion, utilize in valuing additive and/or deductive change orders:[None]
- 4. <u>Allowance(s)</u>. The Bidder's Base Bid shall include the following potential Allowance(s). The District will add some or all of the following Allowance(s) amount(s) to the successful bidder's Contract, at the District's discretion. Contractor shall be permitted to invoice for Work under an Allowance in the identical structure as a Change Order.

| Allowance A1: Unforeseen Conditions | \$150,000.00 |
|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| Allowance A2: HazMat Abatement      | \$25,000.00  |

5. Contract Review. The undersigned has reviewed the Work outlined in the Contract Documents and fully understands the scope of Work required in this bid, understands the construction and project management function(s) is described in the Contract Documents, and that each Bidder who is awarded a contract shall be in fact a prime contractor, not a subcontractor, to the District, and agrees that its bid, if accepted by the District, will be the basis for the Bidder to enter into a contract with the District in accordance with the intent of the Contract Documents.

- 6. Requests for Clarification. The undersigned has notified the District in writing of any discrepancies or omissions or of any doubt, questions, or ambiguities about the meaning of any of the Contract Documents, and has contacted the Construction Manager before bid date to verify the issuance of any clarifying Bid Clarification.
- Contract Time. The undersigned agrees to commence work under this Contract on the date established in the Contract Documents and to complete all work within the time specified in the Contract Documents.
- 8. <u>Contractual Provisions.</u> The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees to be bound by following provisions and all provisions in the Contract Documents:
  - The liquidated damages clause of the General Conditions and Agreement.
  - The "Changes in the Work" provisions in the General Conditions that limit the permitted charges
    and mark-ups on change orders and on the amount of home office overhead that the successful
    bidder can receive from the District.
  - The "Claims" provisions in the General Conditions that delineate the required process to submit and process disputes and claims.
- 9. <u>Bid Open for 90 Days.</u> It is understood that the District reserves the right to reject this bid and that the bid shall remain open to acceptance and is irrevocable for a period of ninety (90) days.
- 10. Attachments. The following documents are attached hereto:
  - The Bid Bond on the District's form or other security
  - The Designated Subcontractors List
  - The Noncollusion Declaration
  - Iran Contracting Act Certification
- 11. <u>Bid Clarification Acknowledgement:</u> Receipt and acceptance of the following Bid Clarification is hereby acknowledged:

| No. # 1, Dated 2/10                                       | No, Dated |  |  |
|---|-----------|--|--|
| No. #2, Dated 02/17                                       | No, Dated |  |  |
| No, Dated   | No, Dated |  |  |
| No, Dated   | No, Dated |  |  |
| Or check here if <u>no</u> Bid Clarification were issued. |           |  |  |

- 12. <u>Bidder's License.</u> Bidder acknowledges that the license required for performance of the Work is as stated in the Invitation to Bid. Bidder certifies that it is, at the time of bidding, and shall be throughout the period of the contract, licensed by the State of California to do the type of work required under the terms of the Contract Documents. Bidder further certifies that it is regularly engaged in the general class and type of work called for in the Contract Documents.
- 13. <u>Labor Harmony</u>. The undersigned hereby certifies that Bidder is able to furnish labor that can work in harmony with all other elements of labor employed or to be employed on the Work.

- 14. <u>DIR Registration.</u> Bidder shall ensure that it and its Subcontractors comply with the registration and compliance monitoring provisions of Labor Code section 1771.4, including furnishing its CPRs to the Labor Commissioner, and are registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5.
- 15. <u>Prequalification</u>. The Bidder confirms that it has been prequalified by the District. In addition, the Bidder confirms that, if the Project has electrical, mechanical, or plumbing components that will be performed by first-tier subcontractor with the following license classifications, then those subcontractors have also been prequalified by the District: C-36.
- 16. General Acknowledgement. The Bidder represents that it is competent, knowledgeable, and has special skills with respect to the nature, extent, and inherent conditions of the Work to be performed. Bidder further acknowledges that there are certain peculiar and inherent conditions existent in the construction of the Work that may create, during the Work, unusual or peculiar unsafe conditions hazardous to persons and property. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware of such peculiar risks and that it has the skill and experience to foresee and to adopt protective measures to adequately and safely perform the Work with respect to such hazards.
- 17. False Claims Act. Bidder expressly acknowledges that it is aware that if a false claim is knowingly submitted (as the terms "claim" and "knowingly" are defined in the California False Claims Act, Cal. Gov. Code, §12650 et seq.), the District will be entitled to civil remedies set forth in the California False Claim Act. It may also be considered fraud and the Contractor may be subject to criminal prosecution.

Furthermore, Bidder hereby certifies to the District that all representations, certifications, and statements made by Bidder, as set forth in this bid form, are true and correct and are made under penalty of perjury.

| Date: 02 20 15  |
|---|
| Proper Name of Bidder: 19 MANT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, CP. Signature:       |
| Signature:  |
| By: DARCY NARDUZZI (Print Name)   |
| Title: CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/VP  |
| Address of Bidder: 225. W. SANTA CLARA, SVITE 1180, 61, CA                |
| Telephone Number: 669.325.1120  |
| Fax Number: 415-550 - 1357  |
| E-mail: davy n @ plant co.com   |
| Webpage: plant construction. com  |
| Bidder's Taxpayer Identification No.: 94.0314515                          |
| Bidder's DIR Registration No.: Pw. UR. 1000 57 5696                       |
| Contractor's License No(s): No.: 95375 Class: A Expiration Date: 08/31/26 |
| No.: 995375 Class: 13 Expiration Date: 08/31/26                           |

# Los Altos High School Music Building Modernization

Project No: 1950.00 Bid Clarification #02

| No.: 995375 Class: 68 Expiration Date: 08/31/20     |
|---|
| Type of Organization of Bidder: Linitely PARTERSHIP |
| If Bidder is a corporation, provide the following:  |
| Name of Corporation:                                |
| President:  |
| Secretary:  |
| Treasurer:  |
|   |

**END OF DOCUMENT** 

Mountain View Los Altos High School District SUBMIT AS PART OF BID

# **DOCUMENT 00 43 13**

# **BID BOND (SECURITY)**

(Note: If Bidder is providing a bid bond as its bid security, Bidder must use this form, NOT a surety company form.)

| LAHS Music Building Modernization, Bid Package ("Work" or "Contract")   | A  | General  | Trades   |
|---|--|--|--|
| The undersigned, Plant Construction Company, L.   | P  | as Principa  | l ("Principal");   |
| and Western Surety Company  |  | as Surety ("Surety"; a co  | rporation  |
| organized and existing under and by virtue of the law authorized to do business as a surety in the State of C Mountain View Los Altos High School District ("Dist Bid Price Dollars, lawful money of the United States, a pursuant to the provisions herein. Principal and Sured administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and se  | California) are held<br>rict") as Obligee,<br>for the payment to<br>ty each of us, bind  | South Dakota  I and firmly bound unto the In the sum of \$Ten Percent (10 to the District will and truly to  | and )%) of the Total ) be made   |
| THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH that we work specifically described in the accompanying bid a within the time and manner required under the Contraction Principal for signature, the Principal enters into a write bid, and files two bonds (one guaranteeing faithful per materials as required by law), and meets all other combecoming effective, or if the Principal shall fully reimboustained by the Obligee through failure of the Principal performance and labor and material bonds, and to meand the Obligee becoming effective, then this obligatifull force and effect and the Surety shall immediately upon notification from the Obligee that the Principal I Surety agrees that no change, extension of time, alter work to be performed thereunder, or the specification obligation under this bond, and it does hereby waive addition to the call for bids, or to the work, or to the | hereas the Principand if the District ract Documents, a sten contract, in the reformance and the ditions to the colourse and save had to enter into the est all other condition shall be null a lissue full payment has not taken all station or addition in accompanying notice of any such | awards the contract to the Pafter the prescribed forms are the prescribed form in according to the guaranteeing paymentract between the Principal armless the Obligee from any the written contract and to fill itions to the Contract between void; otherwise, it shall be to fit of the sum stated above to steps to nullify or void this obto the terms of the call for bit the same, shall in any way as | rincipal and, e presented to ance with the ent for labor and and the Obligee damage e the required en the Principal e and remain in the Obligee dilgation. |
| In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the Oblincurred by the Obligee in that suit, including a reasor  |  |  | all pay all costs  |
| If the District awards the bid, the security of unsucces the time the award is made. Unless otherwise require after the date of the bid opening.  |  |  |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been duty   | executed by the  | Principal and Surety above n   | amed, on   |
| Febru   | ary 13 <sub>, 20</sub> 25  | •  |  |
| ī   | Plant Constru<br>Principal   | ction Company, L.P.  |  |
| Mountain View Los Altos High School District  |  |  | BID BOND   |

LAHS Music Bullding Modernization **SUBMIT AS PART OF BID** 

Western Surety Company Surety By Kathleen Earle, Attorney-in-Fact Woodruff-Sawyer & Co. Name of California Agent of Surety 2121 N. California Blvd., Ste. 625 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Address of California Agent of Surety 415-399-6349

**Telephone Number of California Agent of Surety** 

Bidder must attach Power of Attorney and Certificate of Authority for Surety and a Notarial Acknowledgment for all Surety's signatures. The California Department of Insurance must authorize the Surety to be an admitted Surety Insurer.

**END OF DOCUMENT** 

CIVIL CODE § 1189

| On FEB 1 3 2025 before me, Luc   |   |
|--|---|
| Date   |   |
| On FEB 1 3 2025 before me, Luc   |   |
| Date   |   |
|  | y Michelle Dunham, Notary Public  |
|  | Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer   |
| personally appeared Kathleen Earle   |   |
|  | Name(s) of Signer(s)  |
| subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge  | evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) executed the instrument. |
|  | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws<br>of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph<br>is true and correct.  |
|  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
| LUCY MICHELLE DUNHAM Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission # 2473818 My Comm. Expires Nov 27, 2027 | Signature of Notary Public  |
|  |   |
| Place Notary Seal Above  |   |
| Though this section is optional, completing this   | TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or sometimes form to an unintended document.  |
| <b>Description of Attached Document</b>  |   |
| Title or Type of Document:   | Document Date:  |
| Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha   | n Named Above:  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)   |   |
| Signer's Name:   | Signer's Name:  |
| ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):  | ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):   |
| ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General  | □ Partner - □ Limited □ General   |
| ☐ Individual   | ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney In Fact   |
| ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator  | ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator   |
| Other:   | Other:  |
| Signer Is Representing:  | Signer Is Representing:   |

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Charles R Shoemaker, Kathleen Earle, Kelly Holtemann, Mark M Munekawa, Nerissa S Bartolome, Yvonne Roncagliolo, Patrick R Diebel, Karen Rhodes, Valerie Takeuchi, Erica Li, Christina Parsons, Zachary V Overbay, Andrew S Holloway, Rossio Polio, Lucy M Dunham, Christopher M Howell, Nathalia P Sholl, Individually

of San Francisco, CA, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions printed at the bottom of this page, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 30th day of December, 2024.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

ss

On this 30th day of December, 2024, before me personally came Larry Kasten, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Palls, State of South Dakots; that he is a Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

March 2, 2026

M. BENT

ANOTARY PUBLIC

SOUTH DAKOTA

M. Bent

M. Bent, Notary Public

Larry Kasten, Vice President

#### CERTIFICATE

I, Paula Kolsrud, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Laws and Resolutions of the corporation printed below this certificate are still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 13th day of February, 2025.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paula Kolsrud, Assistant Secretary

### Authorizing By-Laws and Resolutions

#### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

This Power of Attorney is signed by Larry Kasten, Vice President, who has been authorized pursuant to the above Bylaw to execute power of attorneys on behalf of Western Surety Company.

This Power of Attorney may be signed by digital signature and scaled by a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company by unanimous written consent dated the 27th day of April, 2022:

"RESOLVED: That it is in the best interest of the Company to periodically ratify and confirm any corporate documents signed by digital signatures and to ratify and confirm the use of a digital or otherwise electronic-formatted corporate seal, each to be considered the act and deed of the Company."

Go to www.cnasurefy.com > Owner / Obligee Services > Validate Bond Coverage, if you want to verify bond authenticity.

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

# DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

SAN FRANCISCO

#### Amended

# **Certificate of Authority**

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That, pursuant to the Insurance Code of the State of California,

#### Western Surety Company

of Sioux Fulls, South Dakotu, organized under the laws of South Dakota, subject to its Articles of Incorporation or other fundamental organizational documents, is hereby authorized to transact within this State, subject to all provisions of this Certificate, the following classes of insurance:

#### Surety and Liability

as such classes are now or may hereafter be defined in the Insurance Laws of the State of California.

THIS CERTIFICATE is expressly conditioned upon the holder hereof now and hereafter being in full compliance with all, and not in violation of any, of the applicable laws and lawful requirements made under authority of the laws of the State of California as long as such laws or requirements are in effect and applicable, and as such laws and requirements now are, or may hereafter he changed or amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, effective as of the 21st day of March, 1975, 1 have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed this 21st day of March, 1975.

Fee : \$25.00

Wesley J. Kinder Insurance Commissioner

Rec. No. 61589

Filed 10-4-74

By

Wallace W. Scales

#### Certification

I, the undersigned Insurance Commissioner of the State of California, do hereby certify that I have compared the above copy of Certificate of Authority with the duplicate of original now on file in my office, and that the same is a full, true, and correct transcript thereof, and of the whole of said duplicate, and said Certificate of Authority is now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused my official seal to be affixed this 19th day of June, 2014.

Dave Jones Insurance Commissioner

By

Pauline D'Andrea

### **DOCUMENT 00 43 36**

# **DESIGNATED SUBCONTRACTORS LIST**

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

| Los Altos High School Music Building Modernization |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Bid  | Package  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.   | 1. Listed. Bidder must list hereinafter the name and location of each subcontractor who will be employed, and the scope of Work that each will perform if the Contract is awarded to the Bidder. Bidder acknowledges and agrees that under Public Contract Code section 4100, et seq., it must clearly identify the name and location of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Bidder in or about the construction of the Work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid. |  |  |  |  |
| 2.   | <b>CSLB Number.</b> Bidder must provide the Contactor State License Board number ("CSLB No.") for all listed subcontractors.   |  |  |  |  |
| 3.   | <ol> <li>DIR Number. Bidder must provide the Department of Industrial Relations registration number ("DIR No.") for<br/>all listed subcontractors.</li> </ol>  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.   | . Same Scope. If more than one subcontractor is named for the same scope of Work, state with specificity the particular scope or portion that each subcontractor will perform.   |  |  |  |  |
| 5.   | No Vendors or Suppliers. Bidder need not list entities that are only vendors or suppliers of materials.  |  |  |  |  |
| 6.   | Not Listed. As to any Work that Bidder fails to list that is in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, Bidder agrees that it is qualified to perform that scope of Work and will perform that scope of Work, or be subjected to penalty under applicable law.  |  |  |  |  |
| 7.   | Alternate Work. If alternate bids are called for and Bidder intends to use Subcontractors different from or in addition to those Subcontractors listed for work under the base Bid, Bidder must list Subcontractors that will perform Work in an amount in excess of one half of one percent (1/2 of 1%) of Bidder's total Bid, including alternates.  |  |  |  |  |
| 8.   | Prequalification. If the Project has electrical, mechanical, or plumbing components that will be performed by subcontractors performing under the following license classification(s), then each of those subcontractors must also have been prequalified by the District: C-36.   |  |  |  |  |
| 9.   | <b>DVBEs.</b> Bidder must indicate which, if any, of its subcontractors are disabled veteran business enterprises (DVBE) and the estimated percentage of the Work those subcontractor(s) will perform.   |  |  |  |  |
| 10.  | <u>Bidders may correct inadvertent error(s) in listing subcontractors' CSLB Nos. or DIR Nos. within twenty-four</u> (24) hours after bid opening.  |  |  |  |  |

11. Additional Sheets. If further space is required for the list of proposed subcontractors, additional sheets showing the required information, as indicated below, shall be attached hereto and made a part of this

document and submitted with this form.

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that all the information listed on the following page(s) is complete, true, and correct.

| Date: 02/20/2025        |               |              |
|-------------------------|---------------|--------------|
| Proper Name of Bidder:  | CON GERMOTION | COMPAN       |
| Signature: Dawy Anduzzi |               |              |
| BY: DARCY NARDUZZI      |               | (Print Name) |
| Title: CM/VP.           |               |              |

| Subcontractor          | Portion of Work              | Location of             | CSLB No.: 955030                              |
|------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------|---|
| Name                   | (Scope)                      | Business                |   |
| Con the Services, IAC. | Selective                    |                         | DIR No.: 10000 36801                          |
| mc not selected        | Demolitron                   |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name  | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 290788                              |
| Berkeley Cement, Inc.  | Concrete \$<br>5 Az Concrete | Berkeley WA             | DIR No.: 000003398  If DVBE, % of Work:       |
| Subcontractor<br>Name  | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No. 1038381                              |
| Fusion Steel           | Structural<br>Sheel          | San Jose                | DIR No.:<br>1001071275<br>If DVBE, % of Work: |
| Subcontractor<br>Name  | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 607661                              |
| Belcore Construction   | Rough Carpentry              | Campbell                | DIR No.: 000012229 If DVBE, % of Work:        |
| Subcontractor<br>Name  | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 271764                              |
| Attre Sheet Motal      | Flashing &<br>Sheet Metal    | Redwood City            | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name  | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 898245                              |
| Hentage Doors & Glass  | Door<br>Assembles            | Mantea, CA              | DIR No.:<br>200000378<br>If DVBE, % of Work:  |

|                            | T                            |                           |   |
|----------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No.: 14681(                              |
| Padrick J. Rusne           | Plaster                      | South                     | DIR No.: 1000002590                           |
|                            |                              | San Francisco             | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor Name .       | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No.: 767480                              |
| Export Drywall Systems,    | Drywa N                      | San Tose                  | DIR Na. 1000000000000000000000000000000000000 |
| The.                       | MR#>                         | 1000005747                | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No.: 481699                              |
| Visalia Ceramiz Tile, Inc. | Tile                         | Visalia, UA               | DIR No 1:000000896                            |
|                            |                              |                           | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No. 10336311                             |
| High point                 | Acoustant                    | Santa Rosa, un            | DIR No.: 200000532                            |
| Acohotic Specialtres       | Ceilings                     | ·                         | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No.: 342543                              |
| R.B. Luddre Co.            | Carpet &<br>Reslinent Flormy | San Tose, CA              | DIR No 1:000628361                            |
|                            | KESITIENT TOURS              |                           | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No.:944475                               |
| KBI Painsing               | Painting                     | Syn Leandro               | DIR No.: 100000 5867                          |
| Contractors by             | J                            |                           | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business   | CSLB No.: 872133                              |
| PRYSIGNS                   | Signage                      | Santa Clara               | DIR Ng.: 1000 761510                          |
| Addinectual Criphics       | 0 -10                        | <b>45.</b> 2.6.           | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Subcontractor<br>Name      | Portion of Work<br>(Scope)   | Location of<br>Business M | CSLB No.: 614 200                             |
| Magnum                     | Toiled Partitions            | DELPITAS, CA              | DIR No.:<br>1000006729                        |
| Drywall                    | Acressoras                   | Syn Tose, Us              | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |
| Drywall                    |                              | San Tose, Us              | If DVBE, % of Work:                           |

|                              | T                          |                         |                       |
|------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| Subcontractor Name           | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 877833      |
| Creative Window              | Mudon                      | San Jose CA             | DIR No.: 1060604467   |
| Indentry                     | Treatments                 | (                       | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 828351      |
| CTavi Plummg& Heading, Drice | Plumbing                   | San Jose, CA            | DIR No.: 100000 302 \ |
|                              |                            |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 745827      |
| Point 1 Electrical           | Access                     | Livermore, CA           | DIR No.: 1000000897   |
| Systems                      | Control                    |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 1069166     |
| Magellan Construction The    | Earthwork                  | San Jose, CA            | 1000760762            |
| ·                            | Parmy                      |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 549375      |
| Roldan                       | Selective                  | Fremont, UA             | DIR No.: 1000009492   |
| Construction                 | Demolitron                 |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.: 501260      |
| C+0 Painting                 | Painting                   | San Jose,               | DIR No.: (0000 16035  |
| Ť                            | wall covering              | CP .                    | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.:             |
|                              |                            |                         | DIR No.:              |
|                              |                            |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
| Subcontractor<br>Name        | Portion of Work<br>(Scope) | Location of<br>Business | CSLB No.:             |
|                              |                            |                         | DIR No.:              |
|                              |                            |                         | If DVBE, % of Work:   |
|                              |                            | ·                       |                       |

**END OF DOCUMENT** 

# **DOCUMENT 00 43 40**

# NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION Public Contract Code § 7106

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID

| Los Altos High School Music Building Modernization  |
|---|
| Bid Package A, General Trades ("Work" or "Contract")  |
| The undersigned declares:   |
| lam the construction Manyer VP [PRINT YOUR TITLE]   |
| of PLAINT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LP [PRINT FIRM NAME],   |
| the party making the foregoing bid.   |
| The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, or ganization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose. |
| Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.   |
| I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration is executed on the following date:  |
| Date: 02/20/2025  |
| Proper Name of Bidder: PLANT CONI STRUCTION COMPANY, U.P. Signature: Dawy Muluzza   |
|   |
| By: Ntroy Ntroute (Print Name)  |
| Title: CONSTRUCTION INANAGER VP.  |
|   |

**END OF, DOCUMENT** 

# **DOCUMENT 00 43 50**

# IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code § 2204)

| Los Altos High School Music Building Modernization   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Bid Package;   |  |  |  |  |
| Pursuant to Public Contract Code (PCC) section 2204, an Iran Contracting Act certification is required for solicitations of goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more.  |  |  |  |  |
| Contractor shall complete ONLY ONE of the following three paragraphs.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Contractor's Total Base Bid is less than one million dollars (\$1,000,000).  OR   |  |  |  |  |
| 2. Contractor's Total Base Bid is one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, but Bidder is not on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code § 2203(b), and Bidder is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS. |  |  |  |  |
| OR   |  |  |  |  |
| <ol> <li>Contractor's Total Base Bid is one million dollars (\$1,000,000) or more, but the District has given prior written permission to Contractor to submit a proposal pursuant to PCC 2203(c) or (d). A copy of the written permission from the District is included with Bid.</li> </ol>  |  |  |  |  |
| I certify that I am duly authorized to legally bind the Bidder to this certification, that the contents of this certification are true, and that this certification is made under the laws of the State of California.   |  |  |  |  |
| Date: _oul rols  |  |  |  |  |
| Proper Name of Contractor: _PLANT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, UP.  |  |  |  |  |
| Signature: Daug Marluzze   |  |  |  |  |
| By: DARCY NAKONZTI (Print Name)  |  |  |  |  |
| Title: WANAGER/VP.   |  |  |  |  |
| END OF DOCUMENT  |  |  |  |  |